Act, 2013 based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, subject to the shareholder's 

approval at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company provided that the total amount up 

to which the monies may be borrowed shall not at any time exceed INR 1,25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

One Hundred Twenty Five Crores Only). 

4) Appointment of M/s. Nitin Sharma & Associates, Chartered Accountant (FRN: 14831 SW) as the 

Internal Auditors of the Company for financial year 2025-26. 

5) Appointment of M/s. PR O & Associates, Cost & Management Accountant (FRN: 003843) as the Cost